MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC Inverter Sales and Service

KC Mark Added to the FR-A800 Series Inverters

Thank you for your continued patronage of Mitsubishi Electric drive control products. The KC mark will be added to the FR-A800 series inverters to show the compliance with the Radio Waves Act (South Korea).

1. Products Affected

FR-A820-0.4K to 3.7K-GF

2. Details of Change

The KC mark will be added on the rating plate and the packaging plate of the product as shown in the following table (area outlined in red).

The change does not affect the quality, performance, or specifications of the products.

(Example)

Area	Before	After	
Rating plate	Inverter MODEL: Model Input rating OUTPUT: Output rating OUTPUT: Output rating BERIAL number Manufacture date MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION TOKYO 10D-8310, JAPAN MADE IN JAPAN Material Component Statement Image: Component Statement Image: Component Statement </th <th>Inverter NODEL: Model Input rating OUTPUT: Output rating Output rating Output rating MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION</th>	Inverter NODEL: Model Input rating OUTPUT: Output rating Output rating Output rating MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Packaging plate	Model Model code Eff[Bar code Eserial End Eserial End Eserial Eser	Model Bar code	

3. Date of Change

The change will be applied to the products manufactured in December 2021 or later.

4. Product Identification

The products can be identified by the presence/absence of the KC mark.

Date of issue	November 2021	Title	KC Mark Added to the FR-A800 Series Inverters	Mitsubishi Electric Corp., Nagoya Works 5-1-14 Yada-minami, Higashi-ku, Nagoya 461-8670 Tel.: +81 (52) 721-2111 Main line
---------------------	---------------	-------	--	---

No. 680E